of Main Street at or near its intersection with 
the southerly side of Plymouth Street; thence 
southerly along Main Street to the northerly side 
o: Water Street. 

CONNECTIONS TO EXTENSION B. 
I. One (1) connection to the Arbuckle Sugar 

befinery on the northerly side of John Street 
asout two hundred and sixteen (216) feet west-
erly from the westerly side of Jay Street. 

z. One (1) connection to the building of 
F. W. Bliss Company on the easterly side of 
si dams Street, about one hundred and fifteen 
(115) feet northerly from the northerly side of 
flymouth Street. 

3. One (1) connection to the building of 
Iobert Gair Company on the easterly side of 
Main Street about ten (10) feet southerly from 
the southerly side of Plymouth Street. 

4. Two (2) connections to the proposed Jay